m) The addition or deletion of names of blood relations of the Allottee(s), or any other facilities 
or services requested by the Allottee(s) not arising due to any fault, negligence, or default 
on the part of the Company/Developer shall be subject to payment of administrative 
charges amounting to Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only) plus applicable 
GST. These administrative charges are subject to revision from time to time at the sole 
discretion of the Company/Developer. 

n) The sanctioned building plans for the Project have been approved by YEIDA in favour of 
Company/Developer, and the Project is being developed in accordance with applicable